r Data Print	Save						File > Open and			er or Acrobat soft e you saved.
			Motorized Recreation Grant Application For: (choose all that apply) ATV/UTV Trail Aid Form 8700-159 (R 04/22							
Due Date: Api	ue Date: April 15									
financial assistanc	on of this form is red e. Personally ident s (DNR) may provid	ifiable infor	mation fo	ound on this for	m is not inte	nded to be	used for any oth	er purpose	e. The l	Department of
be submitted for Stewardship fund	pplications may co consideration of t ding. Submit one o nments. Send app	raditional .	ATV, UT forms a	V, Snowmobi nd attachmen	le and Moto ts. See Pac	orized ae 2 for	Category	DNR Us	e Only	Number
Section 1: App Applicant / Orgar	licant Informationization Name	on					ndividual other t	han autho	rized in	dividual to act
Trempealeau C						of the app				e as applicant.
	ized to Act on Bel	nalf of App	olicant pe	er Resolution		Check Recipient Name (Name to Appear on Check)				ck)
Reed Lally						aleau Co	unty Treasure	ľ		
itle					Title	.1 0				
County Coordi	nator					Trempealeau County Treasurer				
adaress 36245 Main St	PO Boy 67				Address 36245 Main St. P.O. Box 67					
City	. 1 .0. D0x 07		State Z	IP Code	City	rain St. I	.O. BOX 07		State	ZIP Code
Whitehall			WI	54773	Whiteha	ı11			WI	54773
elephone Numb	per		Email A							J.775
715-538-2311 (reed.lal	ly@co.trem	pealeau.w	i.us				
	ect Information			• •						
Project Title	1						Funded Miles		iles (if	applicable)
Paradise Ln Cu	livert	T	I _D	I	44.73	256.1	ODC Cosmillion	0		
County	00000	Township		OE I	Francis	1/4	GPS Coordina Lat. 44 07	tes: " 18.91"		
rempealeau	_	19 N	8	⊙w 15	SW▼	NW▼	Long. 91 19	9' 43.38"		
Committee, Jea Bob Boland Pround will potent	ounty, under the nnne Nutter Cha esident, is apply ially not be pass ure, and is the or	ir, and wiing for a able afte	ith the c new cu r more l	cooperation of livert grant.	of the Asso The current vents. Thi	ociated S nt culver s trail wi	nowmobile Classifies to beginning to	lubs of T to have e be funde	rempe rosion d for t	aleau County, problems he
			roomoni	s are on file.	8					
☑ I certify that a	all maintenance la	nd use ag	reemen				The second secon		Total	The second name of the second na
☑ I certify that a	Acquisition	nd use ag Insuran		Developm	ent Br	idge Reha	ab. Trail Rel	nab.	13	Estimated Cost ⋙(X X⊗√(X Ø)
☑ I certify that a stimated Cost laintenance	Acquisition		ce	Developm Leave Blank			ab. Trail Rel	nab.	13	
✓ I certify that a stimated Cost laintenance	Acquisition		ce				ab. Trail Rel	nab.	13	
☑ I certify that a stimated Cost flaintenance \$24,060	Acquisition	Insuran	ce		- DNR Use	Only	Trail Rel	nab.	13	Estimated Cost
☑ I certify that a Estimated Cost Maintenance \$24,060	Acquisition	Insuran	ce		Official's	Only		nab.	13	

Signature of Authorized Official

9/13/2023

Date Prepared

Motorized Recreation Grant Application

Form 8700-159 (R 04/22)

Page 3 of 5

Appendix A – Required for Bridge Rehab/Replac	ce, New, or Reroute with New Bridge
⊠ Bridge Rehab/Replace	Reroute with new bridge
	ection 1/4 1/4 GPS Coordinates:
Trempealeau	15 SW NW Lat. 40 07' 18.91" Long. 91 19' 43.38"
Water Body Name	Bridge Name County Inventory Number
Unnamed Stream	Paradise Ln Culvert
Funded Trail Name or Number (SNARS if applicable)	Has this bridge site ever received development or rehabilitation funds
Corridor 29	in the past? Yes No Year: 2016/17\$ 2,000
Bridge is located on: Private property	Old Bridge/Culvert Size
Public property	New Bridge/Culvert Size 51 chameter Culvert
Landowner Where Bridge is Located	Telephone Number Length of Trail Use Agreement (5 year minimum)
Eric Johnson	608-397-7152
Current maximum load <u>Unknown</u> lbs. Age of Bri	ridge Bridge Material
Proposed maximum load25,000 lbs.	Culvert
Sponsoring Club Name	Club Contact Telephone Number
	Paula Zeigler 608-865-0645
	What is the maximum load of the other bridges on the system if
◯ Yes • No	groomed with this bridge?
What is the weight of your puller & drag/grading equipment?	
24,000 lbs	
What other recreational trail uses are planned for this bridge?	
Only Snowmobile	
If there are other Recreational uses planned, how much of the b	bridge cost will be paid for by non-snowmobile or non-ATV users?
NA	
Yes No Have you contacted your local DNR Water N	Management Specialist (WMS) regarding a permit?
○ Yes ○ No Is a permit needed? (Please provide any wri	ritten correspondence from WMS.)
○ Yes ● No Have you contacted your County Zoning Dep	pt. regarding a floodplain determination?
○ Yes ○ No Will an H & H (hydrologic and hydraulic) stud	idy be required?

Bridge Project Detailed Description

pealeau County, under the direction of the Trempealeau County Parks, Tourism, and Economic Development Committee, Jeanne Nutter Chair, and with the cooperation of the Associated Snowmobile Clubs of Trempealeau County, Bob Boland President, is applying for a new culvert grant. The current culvert is beginning to have erosion problems and will potentially not be passable after more heavy rain events. This trail will continue to be funded for the foreseeable future, and is the only trail connecting two municipalities in Trempealeau County (Galesville and Ettrick).



111 Willow Street Colfax, WI 54730 (715) 962-2800 FAX: (715) 962-2801

PROPOSAL

March 30, 2023

To: Trempealeau County Snowmobile Trail Administrator

Re: Snowmobile Trail Culvert Budget

1 - 40' x 5' Culvert

• FOB: Trempealeau County, WI

Culvert \$9,000
 Engineering \$0
 Soil Testing \$0
 Site Prep \$3,000
 Abutments \$0

Price-----\$30,000

Abutments \$0
Labor \$10,000
Rip Rap \$5,000
Demolition & Disposal \$3,000

******This price is for budgetary purposes only*******

Please call with any questions.

Thank you,

Kory S. Weathers



Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
4/11/2023	1641		

Name / Address	
Reed Lally	
N22902 Linrude Rd	
Ettrick, WI 54627	

Project

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Cost Estimate for Installing a New Culvert for Snowmobile Trail Remove Old Material and Install Rip Rap for Inlet and Outlet and Rock for Top of Culvert	1	19,930.00	19,930.00
Full replacement			
		я	
		Total	\$19,930.00



Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
4/11/2023	1642		

	Name / Address
	Reed Lally
	N22902 Linrude Rd
	Ettrick, WI 54627
н	

Project

Qty	Rate	Total
1	4,130.00	4,130.00
	Total	
		1 4,130.00



















